
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Maryville Christian 00:12:01.71 118

2 Raccoon 00:12:11.58 139

3 St Marks Steeleville 00:12:13.61 148

4 St Joseph Olney 00:12:09.98 155

5 NCOE 00:12:15.87 158

6 OLMC-Herrin 00:12:10.03 160

7 Selmaville 00:12:27.72 202

8 Wayne City 00:12:34.75 225

9 St Mary Centralia 00:12:42.51 251

10 Pinckneyville 204 00:12:45.57 267

11 Altamont Lutheran 00:12:59.46 308

12 Steeleville 00:13:24.03 373

13 First Baptist Academy - 
O'Fallon

00:13:33.20 388

14 Rome (Dix) 00:13:30.47 394

15 Adams - Creal Springs 00:13:26.26 405

16 Opdyle-Belle Rive 00:13:35.98 410

17 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville) 00:13:37.28 415

18 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op 00:13:49.34 446

19 New Horizon 00:14:15.11 492

20 Pope County 00:14:25.40 538

21 Woodlawn 00:14:41.10 554

22 Good Shepard Lutheran 00:15:31.31 555

23 Summersville 00:14:37.53 563

24 Kell 00:15:09.93 606

25 Allendale 00:16:34.80 621

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Bluford 00:13:04.30 4

Odin 00:13:15.05 4

Central City 00:12:33.69 4

Evansville 00:15:08.39 4

Ashley 00:17:51.33 4

Waltonville 00:14:52.79 3

Grand Prairie 00:17:13.29 3

St Theresa-ACA 00:15:07.80 3

Field 00:13:54.31 2

St Teresa-Belleville 00:11:54.10 1

New Hope 00:12:07.18 1

St John the Baptist 00:12:18.53 1

Farrington 00:12:58.44 1

Willow Grove 00:13:05.99 1

Lick Creek 00:13:57.42 1

Hardin 00:14:15.18 1

New Hebron 
Christian Robinson

00:14:52.91 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Maryville Christian 00:12:01.71 7 118

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 8 172 Cameron Beckett 00:11:35.010 5

2 15 173 Noah Jones 00:11:46.015 12

3 29 181 Isaac Ballard 00:12:04.834 25

4 40 174 Braden Gilmore 00:12:14.403 32

5 53 176 James Gillihan 00:12:28.305 44

6 86 178 Garrett Beckett 00:13:18.161 (71)

7 110 177 Dillon Paul 00:13:44.158 (93)

2 Raccoon 00:12:11.58 7 139

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 16 300 Tyron Anderson 00:11:48.936 13

2 17 301 Brendan Phillips 00:11:49.163 14

3 27 303 Brandon Snow 00:12:03.046 23

4 38 302 Spencer Johannes 00:12:14.010 30

5 71 304 Rahkeim Anderson 00:13:02.773 59

6 75 307 Jarett Rushing 00:13:05.595 (63)

7 115 305 Brayden Phillips 00:13:51.877 (98)

3 St Marks Steeleville 00:12:13.61 7 148

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 12 388 Cayton Cratch 00:11:41.906 9

2 22 393 Carter Wasson 00:11:58.459 18

3 25 389 Trenton Ingles 00:12:01.330 21

4 33 391 Evan Reitz 00:12:06.948 28

5 87 390 Tyler Ingles 00:13:19.432 72

6 125 392 Canon Ruby 00:14:09.459 (106)

7 139 387 Evan Buch 00:14:33.987 (114)

4 St Joseph Olney 00:12:09.98 7 155

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 6 377 Jarrett Doll 00:11:22.830 3

2 30 378 Evan Uhl 00:12:05.360 26

3 41 382 Rex Hallam 00:12:14.989 33

4 54 379 Jerrison Hough 00:12:29.831 45

5 58 380 Alec Kocher 00:12:36.906 48

6 60 381 Chris Bower 00:12:43.871 (50)

7 111 384 Gabriel Rodriguez 00:13:44.783 (94)

5 NCOE 00:12:15.87 7 158

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 14 192 Will Thompson 00:11:45.509 11
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2 21 195 Caleb Prather 00:11:57.300 17

3 39 191 Preston Long 00:12:14.043 31

4 57 193 Hunter Mayberry 00:12:34.801 47

5 63 194 Joel Hortin 00:12:47.704 52

6 64 196 Cole Roberson 00:12:48.153 (53)

7 81 198 Colter Rister 00:13:12.446 (67)

6 OLMC-Herrin 00:12:10.03 7 160

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 3 236 Ruben Pullum 00:11:02.546 2

2 23 240 Mason Haake 00:11:59.024 19

3 42 237 Ben Herron 00:12:15.600 34

4 50 242 Aiden Karl 00:12:24.177 41

5 78 238 Jesús Mendez 00:13:08.827 64

6 96 241 Hayden Lees 00:13:29.873 (80)

7 188 239 Luke Jones 00:17:03.569 (154)

7 Selmaville 00:12:27.72 7 202

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 11 338 Kaleb Anthony 00:11:41.355 8

2 26 340 Logan Bandy 00:12:02.208 22

3 31 339 Seth Bailey 00:12:05.474 27

4 65 343 Kaden James 00:12:48.320 54

5 108 344 Alijah Carroll 00:13:41.271 91

6 121 342 Conrad Mascareno 00:14:03.420 (103)

7 129 341 Brogan Gregg 00:14:14.507 (109)

8 Wayne City 00:12:34.75 7 225

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 10 467 Taj Mckinney 00:11:38.501 7

2 28 468 Chase Smith 00:12:03.488 24

3 48 469 Keegan Smith 00:12:21.754 39

4 83 474 Jake Vaughan 00:13:15.960 69

5 102 473 Hunter Greenwalt 00:13:34.089 86

6 128 472 Justice Dagg 00:14:13.591 (108)

7 141 470 Grant Lewis 00:14:36.215 (116)

9 St Mary Centralia 00:12:42.51 7 251

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 13 398 Carson True 00:11:43.431 10

2 51 402 Will Graham 00:12:28.003 42

3 67 399 Myles Pryor 00:12:48.835 56

4 70 403 Matt Slover 00:12:59.414 58

5 101 401 Marshall Wolfe 00:13:32.893 85

6 124 400 Nolan Pryor 00:14:08.207 (105)

7 133 404 Esai Uribe 00:14:18.267 (110)
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10 Pinckneyville 204 00:12:45.57 7 267

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 7 270 Isaac Teel 00:11:26.828 4

2 55 266 Abel Runyon 00:12:30.102 46

3 68 268 Dawson Wynn 00:12:53.197 57

4 95 271 Landen Travelstead 00:13:27.767 79

5 97 267 Braydon Schubert 00:13:29.957 81

6 107 272 Landen Carter 00:13:41.020 (90)

7 150 269 Carter Tripp 00:14:50.338 (124)

11 Altamont Lutheran 00:12:59.46 7 308

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 18 37 Aden McManaway 00:11:51.052 15

2 45 41 Quinn Verdeyen 00:12:19.630 36

3 98 36 Gavin Flack 00:13:31.488 82

4 99 40 Hayden Summers 00:13:32.037 83

5 109 35 Dillan Elam 00:13:43.126 92

6 145 38 Eli Miller 00:14:40.849 (119)

7 159 42 Matthew Becker 00:15:01.843 (130)

12 Steeleville 00:13:24.03 7 373

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 24 422 Christian Rees 00:12:00.265 20

2 73 424 Camden Pierce 00:13:04.461 61

3 93 423 Connor Brown 00:13:26.505 77

4 112 425 Carson Rednour 00:13:47.426 95

5 146 427 Mason Patterson 00:14:41.498 120

6 163 426 Nik Rubach 00:15:13.522 (133)

7 183 428 Braden Middendorf 00:16:37.284 (150)

13 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon 00:13:33.20 7 388

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 19 113 Noah Jasper 00:11:51.853 16

2 59 114 Peyton Broyles 00:12:38.312 49

3 80 115 Brennan Ahle 00:13:11.873 66

4 148 116 Ethan Hance 00:14:46.322 122

5 165 118 Tanner Martinez 00:15:17.673 135

6 176 119 Landon Moore 00:15:56.989 (144)

7 185 117 Uriah Harris 00:16:39.622 (152)

14 Rome (Dix) 00:13:30.47 7 394

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 37 322 Evan Taylor 00:12:13.618 29

2 74 320 Alex Zinzilieta 00:13:05.078 62

3 103 324 Logan Heater 00:13:35.197 87
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4 106 321 Becker Andrews 00:13:39.676 89

5 156 326 Makai Teriet 00:14:58.801 127

6 177 325 Hayden Mellott 00:15:58.199 (145)

7 201 323 Branson Tate 00:19:24.854 (164)

15 Adams - Creal Springs 00:13:26.26 7 405

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 2 6 Taylor Sullivan-Dreyr 00:10:54.002 1

2 91 9 Payton Merrell 00:13:23.570 75

3 118 8 Glen Bundren 00:13:56.821 101

4 134 11 Mason Borger 00:14:18.946 111

5 143 7 Conor Jeffords 00:14:37.993 117

6 147 12 Jack Tate 00:14:42.281 (121)

7 154 10 Joel Morrow 00:14:57.649 (126)

16 Opdyle-Belle Rive 00:13:35.98 5 410

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 47 251 Tyler Kemp 00:12:20.708 38

2 92 253 Jacari Virdon 00:13:25.397 76

3 94 254 Zayne Trout 00:13:27.203 78

4 100 255 Nick Mayo 00:13:32.240 84

5 164 252 Wyatt Pilson 00:15:14.366 134

17 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville) 00:13:37.28 7 415

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 49 358 Ethan Baggett 00:12:23.091 40

2 82 361 Gage Krone 00:13:13.020 68

3 90 359 Jesse Winter 00:13:22.920 74

4 120 360 Jonah Tanner 00:14:01.215 102

5 160 362 Bryan Hirte 00:15:06.188 131

6 168 363 Miles Doerflein 00:15:30.974 (138)

7 172 364 Matthew Robb 00:15:40.893 (142)

18 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op 00:13:49.34 6 446

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 62 215 Noah Morris 00:12:47.450 51

2 66 216 Dakota Bender 00:12:48.835 55

3 114 219 Nate Helpingstine 00:13:50.603 97

4 122 218 Devan Ricketts 00:14:04.464 104

5 169 222 Zach Detering 00:15:35.353 139

6 182 221 Tylan Ayers 00:16:30.554 (149)

19 New Horizon 00:14:15.11 7 492

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 46 205 Titus Ashford 00:12:20.402 37

2 72 206 Reed Ashford 00:13:03.280 60
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3 135 207 Jacob Dahlquist 00:14:21.369 112

4 167 209 Tommy Cox 00:15:28.697 137

5 178 210 Ayden Wert 00:16:01.804 146

6 184 208 Benji Bates 00:16:38.419 (151)

7 193 211 Emmaus Livesay 00:17:32.828 (158)

20 Pope County 00:14:25.40 6 538

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 52 279 Eason Comer 00:12:28.209 43

2 136 277 Gabe Counts 00:14:31.115 113

3 144 282 Anthony Bleyer 00:14:40.216 118

4 149 278 Masin Presser 00:14:49.170 123

5 171 281 Jakob Vartanian 00:15:38.303 141

6 173 280 Kane Jeffords 00:15:43.180 (143)

21 Woodlawn 00:14:41.10 7 554

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 85 489 Eli Fauss 00:13:17.893 70

2 105 490 Chance Phelps 00:13:38.665 88

3 140 491 Isaiah Lamke 00:14:35.593 115

4 157 492 Baylor Rollie 00:14:59.203 128

5 186 493 Jacob Davis 00:16:54.171 153

6 189 495 Christopher Hale 00:17:05.257 (155)

7 194 494 Zerek Koch 00:17:41.967 (159)

22 Good Shepard Lutheran 00:15:31.31 5 555

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 43 127 Eli Lingafelter 00:12:15.646 35

2 116 128 Jake Wilkinson 00:13:55.506 99

3 126 129 Troy Chanault 00:14:11.727 107

4 179 130 Andrew Hilmes 00:16:10.761 147

5 205 132 Nolan Robinson 00:21:02.914 167

23 Summersville 00:14:37.53 7 563

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 79 442 Eric Bruce 00:13:11.428 65

2 113 447 Nolan Mast 00:13:49.448 96

3 152 446 Owen Hughey 00:14:55.574 125

4 158 448 Levi Ohley 00:14:59.866 129

5 180 444 Dean Sheff 00:16:11.353 148

6 197 443 Ethan Kirby 00:18:18.348 (160)

7 198 445 Ryder Rhoades 00:18:21.908 (161)

24 Kell 00:15:09.93 6 606

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 89 148 Jacob Ware 00:13:22.511 73
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2 117 147 Treyton Simcox 00:13:56.347 100

3 166 142 Mason Boxx 00:15:23.995 136

4 170 145 Nathaniel Myers 00:15:38.211 140

5 192 143 Kevin Jones 00:17:28.602 157

6 200 144 Avery Morton 00:19:14.532 (163)

25 Allendale 00:16:34.80 6 621

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 9 26 Gehrig Jones 00:11:36.434 6

2 161 29 JD Bowser 00:15:10.018 132

3 191 30 Trenton Hulfachor 00:17:17.930 156

4 199 33 Chase Gher 00:18:22.174 162

5 203 32 Wyatt Gher 00:20:27.487 165

6 204 31 Roland Foster 00:20:30.813 (166)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Time Team

1 0 72 Seth Hammerski 00:10:20.541 Bluford

2 1 6 Taylor Sullivan-Dreyr 00:10:54.002 Adams - Creal Springs

3 2 236 Ruben Pullum 00:11:02.546 OLMC-Herrin

4 0 224 Brandon Hamburg 00:11:05.670 Odin

5 0 225 Kyle Friend 00:11:17.705 Odin

6 3 377 Jarrett Doll 00:11:22.830 St Joseph Olney

7 4 270 Isaac Teel 00:11:26.828 Pinckneyville 204

8 5 172 Cameron Beckett 00:11:35.010 Maryville Christian

9 6 26 Gehrig Jones 00:11:36.434 Allendale

10 7 467 Taj Mckinney 00:11:38.501 Wayne City

11 8 338 Kaleb Anthony 00:11:41.355 Selmaville

12 9 388 Cayton Cratch 00:11:41.906 St Marks Steeleville

13 10 398 Carson True 00:11:43.431 St Mary Centralia

14 11 192 Will Thompson 00:11:45.509 NCOE

15 12 173 Noah Jones 00:11:46.015 Maryville Christian

16 13 300 Tyron Anderson 00:11:48.936 Raccoon

17 14 301 Brendan Phillips 00:11:49.163 Raccoon

18 15 37 Aden McManaway 00:11:51.052 Altamont Lutheran

19 16 113 Noah Jasper 00:11:51.853 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

20 0 413 Jimmy Osborn 00:11:54.108 St Teresa-Belleville

21 17 195 Caleb Prather 00:11:57.300 NCOE

22 18 393 Carter Wasson 00:11:58.459 St Marks Steeleville

23 19 240 Mason Haake 00:11:59.024 OLMC-Herrin

24 20 422 Christian Rees 00:12:00.265 Steeleville

25 21 389 Trenton Ingles 00:12:01.330 St Marks Steeleville

26 22 340 Logan Bandy 00:12:02.208 Selmaville

27 23 303 Brandon Snow 00:12:03.046 Raccoon

28 24 468 Chase Smith 00:12:03.488 Wayne City

29 25 181 Isaac Ballard 00:12:04.834 Maryville Christian

30 26 378 Evan Uhl 00:12:05.360 St Joseph Olney

31 27 339 Seth Bailey 00:12:05.474 Selmaville

32 0 455 Brandon Frank 00:12:06.411 Waltonville

33 28 391 Evan Reitz 00:12:06.948 St Marks Steeleville

34 0 203 Cole Simpson 00:12:07.181 New Hope

35 0 78 Ian Justice 00:12:10.028 Central City
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36 0 80 Jaxon Kelly 00:12:12.607 Central City

37 29 322 Evan Taylor 00:12:13.618 Rome (Dix)

38 30 302 Spencer Johannes 00:12:14.010 Raccoon

39 31 191 Preston Long 00:12:14.043 NCOE

40 32 174 Braden Gilmore 00:12:14.403 Maryville Christian

41 33 382 Rex Hallam 00:12:14.989 St Joseph Olney

42 34 237 Ben Herron 00:12:15.600 OLMC-Herrin

43 35 127 Eli Lingafelter 00:12:15.646 Good Shepard Lutheran

44 0 366 Max Wallace 00:12:18.534 St John the Baptist

45 36 41 Quinn Verdeyen 00:12:19.630 Altamont Lutheran

46 37 205 Titus Ashford 00:12:20.402 New Horizon

47 38 251 Tyler Kemp 00:12:20.708 Opdyle-Belle Rive

48 39 469 Keegan Smith 00:12:21.754 Wayne City

49 40 358 Ethan Baggett 00:12:23.091 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

50 41 242 Aiden Karl 00:12:24.177 OLMC-Herrin

51 42 402 Will Graham 00:12:28.003 St Mary Centralia

52 43 279 Eason Comer 00:12:28.209 Pope County

53 44 176 James Gillihan 00:12:28.305 Maryville Christian

54 45 379 Jerrison Hough 00:12:29.831 St Joseph Olney

55 46 266 Abel Runyon 00:12:30.102 Pinckneyville 204

56 0 226 Trenton Simmons 00:12:32.556 Odin

57 47 193 Hunter Mayberry 00:12:34.801 NCOE

58 48 380 Alec Kocher 00:12:36.906 St Joseph Olney

59 49 114 Peyton Broyles 00:12:38.312 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

60 (50) 381 Chris Bower 00:12:43.871 St Joseph Olney

61 0 77 Andrew Jackson 00:12:46.168 Central City

62 51 215 Noah Morris 00:12:47.450 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

63 52 194 Joel Hortin 00:12:47.704 NCOE

64 (53) 196 Cole Roberson 00:12:48.153 NCOE

65 54 343 Kaden James 00:12:48.320 Selmaville

66 55 216 Dakota Bender 00:12:48.835 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

67 56 399 Myles Pryor 00:12:48.835 St Mary Centralia

68 57 268 Dawson Wynn 00:12:53.197 Pinckneyville 204

69 0 99 Kyle Hails 00:12:58.450 Farrington

70 58 403 Matt Slover 00:12:59.414 St Mary Centralia

71 59 304 Rahkeim Anderson 00:13:02.773 Raccoon

72 60 206 Reed Ashford 00:13:03.280 New Horizon
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73 61 424 Camden Pierce 00:13:04.461 Steeleville

74 62 320 Alex Zinzilieta 00:13:05.078 Rome (Dix)

75 (63) 307 Jarett Rushing 00:13:05.595 Raccoon

76 0 79 Stephen Ingram 00:13:05.991 Central City

77 0 479 Noah Hunt 00:13:05.991 Willow Grove

78 64 238 Jesús Mendez 00:13:08.827 OLMC-Herrin

79 65 442 Eric Bruce 00:13:11.428 Summersville

80 66 115 Brennan Ahle 00:13:11.873 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

81 (67) 198 Colter Rister 00:13:12.446 NCOE

82 68 361 Gage Krone 00:13:13.020 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

83 69 474 Jake Vaughan 00:13:15.960 Wayne City

84 0 101 Quinton Mullinax 00:13:16.632 Field

85 70 489 Eli Fauss 00:13:17.893 Woodlawn

86 (71) 178 Garrett Beckett 00:13:18.161 Maryville Christian

87 72 390 Tyler Ingles 00:13:19.432 St Marks Steeleville

88 0 73 Elijah Marlow 00:13:21.684 Bluford

89 73 148 Jacob Ware 00:13:22.511 Kell

90 74 359 Jesse Winter 00:13:22.920 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

91 75 9 Payton Merrell 00:13:23.570 Adams - Creal Springs

92 76 253 Jacari Virdon 00:13:25.397 Opdyle-Belle Rive

93 77 423 Connor Brown 00:13:26.505 Steeleville

94 78 254 Zayne Trout 00:13:27.203 Opdyle-Belle Rive

95 79 271 Landen Travelstead 00:13:27.767 Pinckneyville 204

96 (80) 241 Hayden Lees 00:13:29.873 OLMC-Herrin

97 81 267 Braydon Schubert 00:13:29.957 Pinckneyville 204

98 82 36 Gavin Flack 00:13:31.488 Altamont Lutheran

99 83 40 Hayden Summers 00:13:32.037 Altamont Lutheran

100 84 255 Nick Mayo 00:13:32.240 Opdyle-Belle Rive

101 85 401 Marshall Wolfe 00:13:32.893 St Mary Centralia

102 86 473 Hunter Greenwalt 00:13:34.089 Wayne City

103 87 324 Logan Heater 00:13:35.197 Rome (Dix)

104 0 74 Jaxon Dalby 00:13:37.718 Bluford

105 88 490 Chance Phelps 00:13:38.665 Woodlawn

106 89 321 Becker Andrews 00:13:39.676 Rome (Dix)

107 (90) 272 Landen Carter 00:13:41.020 Pinckneyville 204

108 91 344 Alijah Carroll 00:13:41.271 Selmaville

109 92 35 Dillan Elam 00:13:43.126 Altamont Lutheran
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110 (93) 177 Dillon Paul 00:13:44.158 Maryville Christian

111 (94) 384 Gabriel Rodriguez 00:13:44.783 St Joseph Olney

112 95 425 Carson Rednour 00:13:47.426 Steeleville

113 96 447 Nolan Mast 00:13:49.448 Summersville

114 97 219 Nate Helpingstine 00:13:50.603 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

115 (98) 305 Brayden Phillips 00:13:51.877 Raccoon

116 99 128 Jake Wilkinson 00:13:55.506 Good Shepard Lutheran

117 100 147 Treyton Simcox 00:13:56.347 Kell

118 101 8 Glen Bundren 00:13:56.821 Adams - Creal Springs

119 0 159 JJ Gerardi 00:13:57.424 Lick Creek

120 102 360 Jonah Tanner 00:14:01.215 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

121 (103) 342 Conrad Mascareno 00:14:03.420 Selmaville

122 104 218 Devan Ricketts 00:14:04.464 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

123 0 92 Isaac Walter 00:14:07.004 Evansville

124 (105) 400 Nolan Pryor 00:14:08.207 St Mary Centralia

125 (106) 392 Canon Ruby 00:14:09.459 St Marks Steeleville

126 107 129 Troy Chanault 00:14:11.727 Good Shepard Lutheran

127 0 90 Grant Walter 00:14:12.565 Evansville

128 (108) 472 Justice Dagg 00:14:13.591 Wayne City

129 (109) 341 Brogan Gregg 00:14:14.507 Selmaville

130 0 134 Cory Roethlisberger 00:14:14.574 Grand Prairie

131 0 141 Aiden Vaughn 00:14:15.180 Hardin

132 0 409 Oliver Purcell 00:14:17.111 St Theresa-ACA

133 (110) 404 Esai Uribe 00:14:18.267 St Mary Centralia

134 111 11 Mason Borger 00:14:18.946 Adams - Creal Springs

135 112 207 Jacob Dahlquist 00:14:21.369 New Horizon

136 113 277 Gabe Counts 00:14:31.115 Pope County

137 0 102 JJ Smith 00:14:31.996 Field

138 0 60 Kode Ridgeway 00:14:33.960 Ashley

139 (114) 387 Evan Buch 00:14:33.987 St Marks Steeleville

140 115 491 Isaiah Lamke 00:14:35.593 Woodlawn

141 (116) 470 Grant Lewis 00:14:36.215 Wayne City

142 0 456 Pacey Dudley 00:14:36.771 Waltonville

143 117 7 Conor Jeffords 00:14:37.993 Adams - Creal Springs

144 118 282 Anthony Bleyer 00:14:40.216 Pope County

145 (119) 38 Eli Miller 00:14:40.849 Altamont Lutheran

146 120 427 Mason Patterson 00:14:41.498 Steeleville
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147 (121) 12 Jack Tate 00:14:42.281 Adams - Creal Springs

148 122 116 Ethan Hance 00:14:46.322 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

149 123 278 Masin Presser 00:14:49.170 Pope County

150 (124) 269 Carter Tripp 00:14:50.338 Pinckneyville 204

151 0 498 Aiden Green 00:14:52.912 New Hebron Christian Robinson

152 125 446 Owen Hughey 00:14:55.574 Summersville

153 0 75 Nathaniel Marlow 00:14:57.273 Bluford

154 (126) 10 Joel Morrow 00:14:57.649 Adams - Creal Springs

155 0 91 Jacob Huether 00:14:57.974 Evansville

156 127 326 Makai Teriet 00:14:58.801 Rome (Dix)

157 128 492 Baylor Rollie 00:14:59.203 Woodlawn

158 129 448 Levi Ohley 00:14:59.866 Summersville

159 (130) 42 Matthew Becker 00:15:01.843 Altamont Lutheran

160 131 362 Bryan Hirte 00:15:06.188 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

161 132 29 JD Bowser 00:15:10.018 Allendale

162 0 408 Nate Gruen 00:15:12.493 St Theresa-ACA

163 (133) 426 Nik Rubach 00:15:13.522 Steeleville

164 134 252 Wyatt Pilson 00:15:14.366 Opdyle-Belle Rive

165 135 118 Tanner Martinez 00:15:17.673 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

166 136 142 Mason Boxx 00:15:23.995 Kell

167 137 209 Tommy Cox 00:15:28.697 New Horizon

168 (138) 363 Miles Doerflein 00:15:30.974 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

169 139 222 Zach Detering 00:15:35.353 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

170 140 145 Nathaniel Myers 00:15:38.211 Kell

171 141 281 Jakob Vartanian 00:15:38.303 Pope County

172 (142) 364 Matthew Robb 00:15:40.893 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

173 (143) 280 Kane Jeffords 00:15:43.180 Pope County

174 0 59 Xavier Pigg 00:15:53.207 Ashley

175 0 412 Noah Stratton 00:15:53.799 St Theresa-ACA

176 (144) 119 Landon Moore 00:15:56.989 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

177 (145) 325 Hayden Mellott 00:15:58.199 Rome (Dix)

178 146 210 Ayden Wert 00:16:01.804 New Horizon

179 147 130 Andrew Hilmes 00:16:10.761 Good Shepard Lutheran

180 148 444 Dean Sheff 00:16:11.353 Summersville

181 0 63 Peyton McConnell 00:16:15.418 Ashley

182 (149) 221 Tylan Ayers 00:16:30.554 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

183 (150) 428 Braden Middendorf 00:16:37.284 Steeleville
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184 (151) 208 Benji Bates 00:16:38.419 New Horizon

185 (152) 117 Uriah Harris 00:16:39.622 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

186 153 493 Jacob Davis 00:16:54.171 Woodlawn

187 0 135 River Altom 00:16:59.060 Grand Prairie

188 (154) 239 Luke Jones 00:17:03.569 OLMC-Herrin

189 (155) 495 Christopher Hale 00:17:05.257 Woodlawn

190 0 94 Aaron Orella 00:17:16.037 Evansville

191 156 30 Trenton Hulfachor 00:17:17.930 Allendale

192 157 143 Kevin Jones 00:17:28.602 Kell

193 (158) 211 Emmaus Livesay 00:17:32.828 New Horizon

194 (159) 494 Zerek Koch 00:17:41.967 Woodlawn

195 0 454 Kaden Benjamin 00:17:55.197 Waltonville

196 0 228 Canaan Hodge 00:18:04.290 Odin

197 (160) 443 Ethan Kirby 00:18:18.348 Summersville

198 (161) 445 Ryder Rhoades 00:18:21.908 Summersville

199 162 33 Chase Gher 00:18:22.174 Allendale

200 (163) 144 Avery Morton 00:19:14.532 Kell

201 (164) 323 Branson Tate 00:19:24.854 Rome (Dix)

202 0 136 Gavin Meredith 00:20:26.263 Grand Prairie

203 165 32 Wyatt Gher 00:20:27.487 Allendale

204 (166) 31 Roland Foster 00:20:30.813 Allendale

205 167 132 Nolan Robinson 00:21:02.914 Good Shepard Lutheran

206 0 65 Xayden Rose 00:24:42.739 Ashley
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